digital competencies is not only essential for 
individual academic success but also for 
advancing collective knowledge production in the 
era of AI-driven research. 

Methodology 
The study adopted a descriptive research survey 
design. The population of the study comprised of 
all four hundred and fifty-five (455) students in 
the Department of Library and Information 
Science in Faculty of Education, Ignatius Ajuru 
University of Education, from year 1 to year 4 in 
the 2024/2025 academic session. This study 
adopted census sampling technique. In this 
regard, all four hundred and fifty-five (455) 
students in the Department of Library and 
Information Science were used as sample of the 
study. Questionnaire was used for data collection. 
A total of 402 copies of the questionnaire were 
found valid for analysis. The data collected from 

the respondents were properly organized in